

## SUMMER SEMESTER 2018 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

## **Undergraduate Students**

MISSOURI RESIDENT										
WIIOGOURI REGIDENT										
0				Information		Activity	Health			
Credit				Technology		Facility	Service			
Hours		Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee		Total	
1	\$	282.00		\$ 14.29		\$ 29.10	\$ 48.00	\$	373.39	
2		564.00		28.58		58.20	48.00	\$	698.78	
3		846.00		42.87		87.30	48.00	\$	1,024.17	
4		1,128.00		57.16		116.40	48.00	\$	1,349.56	
5		1,410.00		71.45		145.50	48.00	\$	1,674.95	
6		1,692.00		85.74		145.50	48.00	\$	1,971.24	
7		1,974.00		100.03		145.50	48.00	\$	2,267.53	
8		2,256.00	*	114.32	*	145.50	48.00	\$	2,563.82	

NON-RESIDENT									
Credit		-	nformation Fechnology		Health Service				
Hours	Tuition		Fee	Fee	Fee	Total			
1	\$ 877.40	\$	14.29	\$ 29.10	\$ 48.00	\$ 968.79			
2	1,754.80		28.58	58.20	48.00	1,889.58			
3	2,632.20		42.87	87.30	48.00	2,810.37			
4	3,509.60		57.16	116.40	48.00	3,731.16			
5	4,387.00		71.45	145.50	48.00	4,651.95			
6	5,264.40		85.74	145.50	48.00	5,543.64			
7	6,141.80		100.03	145.50	48.00	6,435.33			
8	7,019.20	*	114.32	* 145.50	48.00	7,327.02			

## **Graduate Students**

MISSOURI RESIDENT									
Credit Hours	Tuition		formation echnology Fee		Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee		Total	
1	\$ 410.60	\$	14.29		\$ 29.10	\$ 48.00	\$	501.99	
2	821.20		28.58		58.20	48.00		955.98	
3	1,231.80		42.87		87.30	48.00		1,409.97	
4	1,642.40		57.16		116.40	48.00		1,863.96	
5	2,053.00		71.45		145.50	48.00		2,317.95	
6	2,463.60		85.74		145.50	48.00		2,742.84	
7	2,874.20		100.03		145.50	48.00		3,167.73	
8	3,284.80	*	114.32	*	145.50	48.00		3,592.62	

NON-RESIDENT										
0				Information			Activity	Health		
Credit				Technology Facility Service						
Hours		Tuition			Fee		Fee		Fee	Total
1	\$	1,206.30		\$	14.29		\$ 29.10	\$	48.00	\$1,297.69
2		2,412.60			28.58		58.20	\$	48.00	2,547.38
3		3,618.90			42.87		87.30	\$	48.00	3,797.07
4		4,825.20			57.16		116.40	\$	48.00	5,046.76
5		6,031.50			71.45		145.50	\$	48.00	6,296.45
6		7,237.80			85.74		145.50	\$	48.00	7,517.04
7		8,444.10			100.03		145.50	\$	48.00	8,737.63
8		9,650.40	×		114.32	*	145.50	\$	48.00	9,958.22

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$175.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$84.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All entering international students will be charged a \$40.00 International Student Services Fee per summer semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.